
helenvalecentreofhope@outlook.com Ivan Grobbelaar Helenvale Centre of Hope 
223A Kobus Road, Helenvale, Port Eliza-
beth 

0810976978 

chaeli@chaelicampaign.co.za Chaeli Mycroft The Chaeli Campaign 16 Culm Road 0824198908 
olwethu@chaelicampaign.co.za Olwethu Nqevu The Chaeli Campaign 16 Culm Road 0827003729 
zelda@chaelicampaign.co.za Nthabiseng Magqutulu The Chaeli Campaign 16 Culm Road 0827003729 

tmkhoyi@gmail.com Thanduxolo Mkoyi 
Eyentsatshane For The Little Ones Early 
Childhood Development Project 

Mp3 Bonga Drive, Site B, Khayelitsha 
7784 

0743384115 

jessicabaker3@gmail.com Jessica Ronaasen Sakha Esethu & Stellenbosch University Bethesda Hospital, Main Road, Ubombo 0741188554 
phindiwe.tshepangeducaretrust@gmail.com Phindiwe Mkhuma Tshepang Educare Trust 42 Van der Merwe Street 0583030639 
noluthando@africansolutions.org Nothando Nzimande The ASAP Foundation 13 Castle Street, Matatiele 4730 0397374049 
mfundo@africansolutions.org Mfundo Zeka The ASAP Foundation 13 Castle Street, Matatiele 4730 0397374049 
badi@ubunyefoundation.co.za Mziwamadoda Badi Ubunye Foundation No. 23 Hill Street, Grahamstown, 6041 0466227896 
vuyolwethu@ubunyefoundation.co.za Vuyolwethu Ndlakuse  Ubunye Foundation No. 23 Hill Street, Grahamstown, 6041 0466227896 

reeceslade@mweb.co.za Reece Slade Earth Kids Org 
97 Dreyersdal Road, Bergvliet, Cape 
Town, 7945 

0217126352 

ckk.sa9@gmail.com Christopher Kleynhans Swim For Change 
1 Bayview Road, 502 Alphen Hill, 
Wynberg, 7800 

0722054253 

nathaniel@pebblesproject.co.za Nathaniel January Pebbles Project Villiera Wine Farm, Stellenbosch 0218651000 
abotlerakwasa@gmail.com Abotle Rakwasa University of Cape Town Seymour Street, Observatory N/A 
ziziphomxayiya@gmail.com Zizipho Mxayiya   35982 Landela Street Makhaza Khayelitsha 0796650467 

ppkhauli@gmail.com Palesa Petunia Khauli University of Cape Town 
5062 Obz Square, 129 Main Road, Ob-
servatory 7254 

0731025598 

mmbsis001@myuct.ac.za Sisipho Mambumba Melela4Children 
18 Broad Street, F Block, Forest Hill Mow-
bary room 7c 

 

washiegc@gmail.com Tawanda Chiweshe University of Cape Town 
Unit 247, My Domain Student Living, 1 
Seymour Street, Lower main Observatory 

0748386926 

clp@cteet.co.za Justine Swartz 
The Cape Town Environmental Education 
Trust 

Westlake Conservation Centre; Corner of 
Steenberg Road & Ou Kaapse Weg; Tokai 
7945 

0217068523 

tuli@grootbosfoundation.org Tuli Martins Grootbos Foundation 
Grootbos Foundation, Grootbos Private 
Nature Reserve, R43, Gansbaai, 7220 

0283848084 

faye@flowervalley.co.za Faye Graham Flower Valley Conservation Trust Flower Valley Farm, Gansbaai, 7220 0283880713 
puseletso.mofokeng@mikhulutrust.org Puseletso Mofokeng Mikhulu trust Kewtown road , Athlone Cape Town 0216379153 

ronellswan@gmail.com 
Ronell Swanepoel 
YLFC25 

Private 5 Trout Close, Zeekoevlei, 7945 0729284959 

gerardsecdcenter@gmail.com Aaron Horswell Gerards ECD Center  0213949009 
Veveldo@naccw.org.za Veveldo Van Wyk NACCW 842 Mayuang Street, Sir Lowrys Pass 0875009211 
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keagetswealexkk@gmail.com 
Keagetswe Alex Kgot-
laetsile 

UCT- MSocSc Student 129 Main Road, Obz Square N/A 

edeline@wordworks.org.za Asanda Mpahla Wordworks 
2 Jacobs Ladder, St James, Cape 
Town,7945 

0217889233 

edeline@wordworks.org.za Tahirih Smith-Adams Wordworks 
2 Jacobs Ladder, St James, Cape Town, 
7945 

0217889233 

mareldia@grassroots.org.za Mareldia Tape Grassroots Educare Trust 335a Klipfontein Road Silvertown Athlone 0216383111 
opsadmin@grassroots.org.za Anneri Kruger Grassroots Educare Trust 335a Klipfontein Road, Silvertown Athlone 0216383111 
info@grassroots.org.za Bernie Sanger Grassroots Educare Trust 335a Klipfontein Road Silvertown Athlone 0216383111 
eatmore@cecd.org.za Eric Atmore Centre for Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue, Claremont 7708 0216832420 
satmore@cecd.org.za Sarah Atmore Centre for Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue Claremont 0728555012 
cfredericks@cecd.org.za Chanel Fredricks Centre for Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue, Claremont 0216832420 

daniellejamaxheynes@gmail.com Danielle Heynes NACCW 
22 Cashel Avenue, Crawford, Athlone, 
7774 

0829538412 

Asemahlemahhle635@gmail.com Asemahle Tisani NACCW 
8826 Rylaan Street, Middlepos, Saldanha 
7395 

0829538412 

duwaynementoor@gmail.com Duwayne Mentoor NACCW 
5897 Kareedennekruin Laan, Beverly Hills, 
Grabouw 

0829538412 

jill@laureus.co.za Jill Benting Laureus South Africa Matroosfontein, Elsies River 0216595610 

maisirid@gmail.com Doiline Maisiri Chasmay Educare Centre @ Masicorp 
2876 Natala Rd, Masiphumelele, Fish 
Hoek 

0217851923 

registration@cecd.org.za Lisa Jurgens Centre for Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue, Claremont, 7708 021-6832420 
rwitbooi@cecd.org.za Roz Witbooi Centre for Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue, Claremont, 7708 0216832420 

producer3@rxradio.co.za Christopher Booth RX Radio 

Foyer of the Outpatient Department, Red 
Cross War Memorial Children's Hospital, 
Klipfontein Road, Rondebosch, Cape 
Town, South African 7700 

0216585108 

pr@rxradio.co.za Lusanda Mazwi RX Radio 

Foyer of Outpatient Department, Red 
Cross War Memorial Children's Hospital, 
Klipfontein Road, Rondebosch, Cape 
Town, South Africa, 7700 

0216585108 

stijndeleeuw@gmail.com Stijn de Leeuw Little Lions Child Coaching 39 Buxton Avenue, Cape Town 027610067521 
navarneweeder16@gmail.com Navarne Weeder Centre for Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue , Claremont 0216832420 

khadijab@live.co.za Khadija Brey  
College of Magic (Young Magic Leaders 
Course) 

45 Ottery Road, Wynberg, Cape Town, 
7800 

0217624805 

kmplet002@myuct.ac.za Letsema Kampong UCT 11 Woodbine Rd 0764283814 

zittelsophia@gmail.com Sophia Zittel iThemba Labantu 
New Eisleben Rd/ corner Sheffield Rd, 
Philippi East 

021-372 55 18 
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patndudula@yahoo.com Zandile Mbeka Ndudula Sbumba Ikamva Commuity Centre 
31428 Makhulu Street, Makhaza, Khaye-
litsha 

0786475164
\0647617655 

siyathuthuka@gmail.com Emily Kgope Siyathuthuka Nursery School Project 
753 Angola Street, Delpark Ext 2, Delmas 
2210 

0638390400 

lsadien@cecd.org.za Lutfieyah Sadien Centre for Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue, Claremont, 7708 021-6832420 
reesjonesjessica@gmail.com Jessica Rees-Jones AfricaX 22 Belmont Avenue 0729542828 
  Matshidiso Mokoena Masikane     
 lbschoeman@shoprite.co.za Lunga Schoeman Shoprite     
pam@leadershipindevelopment.co.za Pam Picken Leadership in Development 4 Emma Lane, Sillery Road 021-7122775 

TLNMAT002@myuct.ac.za Tsetse Tleane Violence and Crime Prevention Programme 
333 Grosvenor Street, Hatfield Gardens, 
Block E 

012 423 6378 

sophia@pebblesproject.co.za Sophia Warner Pebbles Project P O Box 256, Somerset Mall 021-8651003 
mashleycooper@cecd.org.za Michaela Ashley-Cooper Centre for Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue, Claremont, 0216832420 
bgquma@cecd.org.za Boniswa Gquma-Lisa Centre for Early Chilhdood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue, Claremont 0216832420 
bkahts@cecd.org.za Bridget Kahts Centre for Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue 0216832420 

cecd@iafrica.com Juliuth Samantha Saffi Centre for Early Childhood Development 
20 Rosmead Avenue, Claremont, Cape 
Town, 7708 

0216832420 

ash.kew.01@gmail.com Ashleigh Kew University of Cape Town, student 16 Glenwood Way Pinelands 0826686680 

laurenvee225@gmail.com 
Lauren Van Der 
Westhuizen 

Centre For Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue, Claremont 0216832420 

tnkohla@cecd.org.za Thembisa Nkohla Centre for Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue, Claremont 0216832420 
manyontanelisa@gmail.com Nelisa Manyonta Centre For Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue, Claremont 0216832420 
zmanji@cecd.org.za Zahra Manji Centre for Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue, Claremont. 7708 0216832420 
jblom@cecd.org.za Jessica Blom Centre for Early Childhood Development 20 Rosmead Avenue, Claremont 0216832420 
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